Exhibit A

Certificate of Authority

Hypercube Networks, LLC

Amount Pald:

09/20/2023

5311.60

DocuSign Envelope ID: 45CC47C3-A385-40F1-8F34-039F0F3E35C5

State of Utah

Department of Commerce

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

Amendment of Foreign Registration

Non-Refundable Processing Fee \$37.00

Check Here If:	
Foreign Limited Liability Company Foreign	n Limited Liability Partnership
Foreign Limited Partnership Foreign	Limited Liability Limited Partnership
File Number: 6573961-0161	SEP 20 '23 PH1:41
Current Name in Utah: Intrado Communications, LLC	That have a series of the control of
Principal office: 11650 Miracle Hills Drive, 4th Floor, O	maha, NE 68154
1. Amending the business name:	
Business entity name in home state: Hypercube Network	s, LLC
*The entity shall use as its name in Utah: Hypercube Networks, LLC	
If the name is not available in Utah the entity shall use: *The entity shall use its name as set forth, unless this name is not available.	
The name of the entity is being changed in Utah to cor. 2. Amending the jurisdiction of formation The jurisdiction is changed to:	mply with Utah State Insurance Regulations.
3. Purpose of the business: Provides switching services to telecommunications carriers in U.S.	
4. Amending the Registered Agent The name of the Registered Agent (Individual or Business E	ntity or Commercial Registered Agent):
The address must be listed if you have a non-commercial registered agent. Se	e instructions for further details.
Address of the Registered Agent:	oxes can be listed after the Street Address
City:	
	I the Certificate of Authority or Registration to be, to the best of
Signature:	Title: Authorized Person
Date: Sep-14-2023	Louis Bruculeri

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

> Department of Commerce
> Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
> I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
> and approved on this Division and hereby issued
> In this office of this Division and hereby issued
> This Certificate thereof. State of Utah

Examiner

Leigh Veillette **Division Director**

07/16

Exhibit B

Customer Notice





September 7th, 2023

RE: NEW NAME

Please be advised that our name is changing. The Intrado brand transitioned with the divestiture of Intrado Corporation's Life & Safety business to Stonepeak on January 31, 2023. As a result, businesses not included in the sale are required to change their name.

Our new name is Hypercube Networks, LLC

This change is expected to be final in October 2023. The change will be visible on the 11/07/23 bill date.

At that time, please begin to use our new payee name which is:

Hypercube Networks Holdings, LLC

There are no changes to our email address, banking info, or tax id. That information will remain the same. However, we are attaching a new W-9 form showing the new name.

A second notification will follow in October.

If you have questions please contact us by phone at (469) 727-1593 or e-mail at telecom-billing@west.com

Currently, any email address with @intrado.com should not be used.

Thank you for your business.

Sincerely,

Bob Vidakovic

Sr.Director of Billing





October 7th, 2023

RE: NEW NAME

Please be advised that our name is changing. The Intrado brand transitioned with the divestiture of Intrado Corporation's Life & Safety business to Stonepeak on January 31, 2023. As a result, businesses not included in the sale are required to change their name.

Our new name is Hypercube Networks, LLC

This change is expected to be final later this month. The change will be visible on the 11/07/23 bill date.

At that time, please begin to use our new payee name which is:

Hypercube Networks Holdings, LLC

There are no changes to our email address, banking info, or tax id. That information will remain the same. However, we are attaching a new W-9 form showing the new name.

A final notification will follow in November.

If you have questions please contact us by phone at (469) 727-1593 or e-mail at telecom-billing@west.com

Currently, any email address with @intrado.com should not be used.

Thank you for your business.

Sincerely,

Bob Vidakovic

Sr.Director of Billing